
 1 

 
 Iowa Olweus Trainer/Consultants 2012-2013 

Olweus State Coordinator 
 
Penny Bisignano 
Educational Program Consultant 
Olweus Bullying Prevention Program 
Safe and Supportive Schools Grant Core Team 
 
State of Iowa Olweus Bullying Prevention Program Coordinator 
International Bullying Prevention Association Board of Directors:   
http://www.stopbullyingworld.org/   
 
Iowa Department of Education, Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146 
Ph: 515.725.2142 office 
Ph: 515.661.7067 cell  
penny.bisignano@iowa.gov  
 
Olweus Program Home: http://www.clemson.edu/olweus/  
Olweus Program Materials/Resources: 
http://www.violencepreventionworks.org/public/bullying.page 
Iowa Department of Education Bullying and Harassment Webpage:  
http://educateiowa.gov/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=1030&Itemid=2911  
Federal Bullying Webpage: http://www.stopbullying.gov 
International Bullying Prevention Association: www.stopbullyingworld.org  
AEA 1 Elkader, Iowa 
DeAnne Blanchard, Learning Supports Consultant for 
Safe and Supportive Schools Grant – S3  
Keystone AEA 1 
700 Ridgewood Drive 
Decorah, IA 52101 
Ph:  563-382-2870 
dblanchard@aea1.k12.ia.us  

Steve Heer 
Keystone AEA 1 
2310 Chaney Road 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
Ph: 800-942-4668 
stheer@aea1.k12.ia.us  
 
 

AEA 267 Cedar Falls, Iowa 
Dawn Jaeger, (OTAC  Olweus Technical Assistance 
Consultant for Olweus) 
AEA 267  
726 5th Ave. 
Grinnell, IA 50112 
Ph:  641-236-7596 #7706 
djaeger@aea267.k12.ia.us 
 

Jaymie Randel, Learning Supports Consultant  
for Safe and Supportive Schools Grant –S3  
Area Education Agency 267 
3712 Cedar Heights Drive 
Cedar Falls, IA 50613-6290 
Ph: 800-542-8375 
jrandel@aea267.k12.ia.us 
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AEA 8 Pocahontas, Iowa 
Lorie Spanjers, Learning Supports Consultant for 
Safe and Supportive Schools Grant-S3 
Prairie Lakes Area Education Agency 
1235 5th Avenue South 
Fort Dodge 50501 
Ph: 515-574-5500 ext 2155 
lspanjers@aea8.k12.ia.us  
 

Linda Linn 
Prairie Lakes AEA 8 
23 E. 7th St. 
Spencer, IA 51301 
Ph:  712-262-4704 ext 2007 
Ph: 866-540-3860 
Fax:  712-262-5114 
llinn@aea8.k12.ia.us  

AEA 9 Bettendorf, Iowa 
Jill Yates, Learning Supports Consultant  for Safe 
and Supportive Schools Grant-S3 
AEA 9 
729 21st St.  
Bettendorf, IA 52722 
Ph: 800-947-2329 
Ph: 563-344-6380 
jyates@aea9.k12.ia.us  

Barbara Brunkan, Learning Supports Team 
AEA 9 
729 21st  St. 
Bettendorf, IA 52722 
Ph: 563-344-6413 
Ph: 800-947-2329 
bbrunkan@aea9.k12.ia.us  

Ann Craig 
AEA 9 
729 21st St. 
Bettendorf, IA 52722  
Ph: 800-947-2329 
Ph: 563-323-1837 
acraig@aea9.k12.ia.us 

 Jean Simpson 
AEA 9 
729 21st. St.  
Bettendorf, IA 52722 
Ph: 800-947-2329 
Ph: 563-244-6373 
jsimpson@aea9.k12.ia.us 

AEA 10 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 
Christine Allen, LISW   
Grant Wood AEA 10 
School Social Worker 
Learning Supports Consultant  for Safe and 
Supportive Schools Grant-S3 
Grant Wood AEA 
Ph: 319-399-6402  
Ph: Cell 319-330-3536 
callen@gwaea.org 

Denese Toomey 
Grant Wood AEA 10 
4401 6th St., SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
Ph: 319-399-6844 
Ph: 800-332-8488 
dtoomey@aea10.k12.ia.us 
 

Tamara Beener 
Grant Wood AEA 10  
School Psychologist 
River Ridge Site 
Ph: 319-358-6297 
tbeemer@gwaea.k12.ia.us  

Marty Van Roekel 
Grant Wood AEA 10 
4401 6th St., SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
Ph: 319.399.6253 
mvanroekel@gwaea.org  

AEA 11 Johnston, Iowa 
Karolyn Zeller 
Heartland AEA 11 
6500 Corporate Dr. 
Johnston, IA 50131 
Ph:  515-270-9030, ext. 14507 
Ph: 800-270-0405, ext. 14507 
kzeller@aea11.k12.ia.us 

Brandie Gean 
Learning Supports Consultant  for Safe and 
Supportive Schools Grant-S3 
Heartland AEA 11 
6500 Corporate Drive 
Johnston, Iowa 50131 
Ph: 800-270-0405 ext. 14459 
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bgean@aea11.k12.ia.us  
Green Hills AEA Council Bluffs, Iowa 
Deb Zebill 
Learning Supports Consultant  for Safe and 
Supportive Schools Grant-S3  
Green Hills Area Education Agency 
Ph: 712-366-0503 
Ph: 800-432-5804 
dzebill@ghaea.org  
 

Steve Schwiesow 
Green Hills AEASchool Psychologist 
Halverson Center for Education 
24997 Highway 92  
Council Bluffs, IA 51502 
Ph:800-432-5804 
Ph: 712-366-0503   
sschwiesow@ghaea.org  

Cinda Rachow 
Green Hills AEA  
PO Box 1109 
Council Bluffs, IA 51502-1109 
Ph:  712-366-0503 
Ph: 800-432-5804 
crachow@ghaea.org 

  

 Great Prairie AEA   Ottumwa, Iowa 
Michael Peters, Learning Supports Consultant  for 
Safe and Supportive Schools Grant –S3 
Great  Prairie AEA 
2814 N. Court 
Ottumwa, IA 52501 
Ph: 800-622-0027 
Ph: 641-682-8591 ext. 5342 
mike.peters@gpaea.org 

Teran Buettell  
School Psychologist 
Great Prairie AEA 
309 East Monroe  
Mount Pleasant, IA 52641  
Ph: 319-385-9005 #3031 
Teran.buettell@gpaea.org   
 

NWAEA Sioux, City Iowa 
Flora Lee, Learning Supports Consultant  for Safe 
and Supportive Schools Grant –S3 
Northwest AEA  
1520 Morningside 
Sioux City, IA 51106 
Ph:  712-222-6363 
Ph: 800-353-9040  
flee@nwaea.org 

Marlin Jeffers, Consultant  
Northwest AEA 
1520 Morningside 
Sioux City, IA 51106 
Ph: 712-222-6038 
Ph: 800-353-9040 
mjeffers@nwaea.org  
  

District Based Trainer/Consultants  
Mike Shipley, At Risk Counselor 
Linn-Mar Community Schools 
3555 North 10 th. St. 
Marion, Iowa  52302 
Ph:  319-447-3152 
mshipley@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Stacia Dautremont Walker , Elementary 
Prevention Specialist 
Linn-Mar Community Schools 
Marion, Iowa 52302 
Ph: 319-447-3337 
swalker@linnmar.k12.ia.us  

Renee Boehler, World Language 
Prairie Crest Elementary  
College Community School District 
401 76th Ave. S.W.  
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404-7034 
Ph: 319-848-5280 
RBoehler@prairiepride.org 

Becky Kinnander, SpEd & IS3 Grant 
Coordinator 
North Union High School 
600 4th Avenue 
Armstrong, Iowa 50514 
Ph: 712-868-3550 
bkinnander@northunion.k12.ia.us 
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Amy Clayton 
Davenport Community Schools 
1606 Brady St. 
Davenport, IA 52803  
Ph: 563-336-5027 
Fax: 563-336-5002 
claytona@davenportschools.org 

Ellen Reilly 
Davenport Community Schools 
1606 Brady St. 
Davenport, IA 52803  
Ph: 563-336-3832 
Fax: 563-336-5002 
reillye@davenportschools.org 

Roxann Dittmer 
Cedar Rapids Community School District 
520 11th St. NW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52405 
Ph: 319-892-5704 
Fax: 319-892-5719 
Email: rdittmer52403@yahoo.com 
rdittmer@cr.k12.ia.us 

Patti Ryan, School Improvement & Curriculum 
Coordinator 
Maple Valley-Anthon Oto Schools 
501 S. 7th Street, Mapleton, IA 51034 
712-881-1315 x1003 
pryan@mvaoschool.com  

  Amanda Easton 
District Investigator 
Des Moines Public Schools 
901 Walnut St. 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309 
Ph: 515-306-6820 
Amanda.easton@dmps.k12.ia.us 

Agency/Community Based Trainer/Consultants  

Annemarie L. Goldhorn 
Pathways Behavioral Services 
Community Prevention Educator 
3362 University Avenue 
Waterloo, Iowa 50701 
Ph: Work: 319. 235.2521 ext 429. 
Ph: 319-415-0211 
Email: annemarie.goldhorn@gmail.com 
 

Amber Johnson 
Private Practice of Joel Lightcap, LMHC 
799 Main St., #370 
Dubuque, Iowa 52001 
Ph: 515-583-3403 
amberteubert@yahoo.com  
 
 
 

Private Trainer/Consultants  
Kathleen Lockard, Olweus Trainer (OTAC  Olweus 
Technical Assistance Consultant for Olweus) 
409 South Browning 
Afton, IA 50830  
Ph: Home: 641-347-5544 
Ph:  Cell: 641-340-5621 
Kathylockard1969@gmail.com 

Carol Johnson 
Ph: 402-681-7012 
caroljohnsonomaha@gmail.com 
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